### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PFab LP		106/22/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neos Therapeutics, LP	
Street Address:	2940 North Highway 360	
City:	Grand Prairie	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75050	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77202143	NEOS THERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	77202145	NEOS THERAPEUTICS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)866-0010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-866-0001

Email: ltapper@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: Edwin Flores

Address Line 1: Chalker Flores, LLP

Address Line 2: 2711 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1036

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEOS:3000 AND 3001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Edwin Flores/
Signature:	/Edwin Flores/

900085025 REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0256

Date:	08/21/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=PHFB SOS Certificate re Name Change 062207#page1.tif source=PHFB SOS Certificate re Name Change 062207#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0257

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



### Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Neos Therapeutics, LP File Number: 12158510

[formerly: PFAB LP.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that an amendment to the certificate of limited partnership or the application for registration as a foreign limited partnership for the above named limited partnership has been received in this office and filed as provided by law on the date shown below.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State hereby issues this Certificate evidencing the filing in this office.

Dated: 06/22/2007 Effective: 06/22/2007



Kaper Minima

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lynda Boots •

FALED
In the Office of the
Socretary of State of Texas

JUN 2 2 2007

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT Corporations Section

This Certificate of Amendment amends the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Neos Therapeutics, LP f/k/a PFab LP, file number 12158510 (the "Partnership") as follows:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is Neos Therapeutics, LP.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Limited Partnership is 2940 North Highway 360, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 and the Limited Partnership's registered agent for service of process at that address is Zachary M. Garsek.
- 3. The address of the principal office of the Limited Partnership where records are to be kept or made available is 2940 North Highway 360, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050.
- 4. The name of the sole General Partner of the Partnership is PharmaFab Texas, LLC, and its mailing address and business address is 2940 North Highway 360, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050.

I hereby execute this Certificate of Amendment effective June 20, 2007, as manager of PharmaFab Texas, LLC, in its capacity as the sole General Partner of Neos Therapeutics, LP.

GENERAL PARTNER:

PharmaFab Texas, LLC

Mark Tengler, Manager

PAGE 1 OF 1

RECORDED: 08/21/2007